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Sandra L. Bishop
District Attorney’s Office Stanislaus County
832 12th Street, Suite 300
Modesto, California
Telephone: 525-5550

OCT 0

Cou T
SAN F~NCISC(

1N THE MATTER OF

SANDRA L. BISHOP
No. 135244

THE STATE BAR COURT

OF THE STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA

............... o0o ...............

No. 07-C-I159i

ANSWER

A member of the State Bar
............... o0o ...............

Respondent, Sandra L. Bishop, generally admits that that on July

I0, 2007, she pled guilty in Satnislaus Superior court to violating

California Vehical Code sections 23152(a) and 20002(a.)

Respondent, Sandra L. Bishop, denies that the offenses to which she

pled guilty involve moral turpitude or other misconduct warranting

discipline.

Date: October 2, 2007.

kwikt~e 026 804 150

S~~a L. Bishop

State Bar number 135244



PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Sandra L. Bishop, am a resident of the United States and employed in the cotmty of
sStanislaus. I am over the age of(18) years. My business address is 832 12th st Suite 300,
Modesto CA.

On the date set forth below, I served the within ANSWER by placing a true copy in a
sealed envelope addressed as follows:

State Bar of CA
Heating dept. Attn. George Hue
180 Howard St.
6tu floor
San Fransisco CA 94105-1639

The State Bar of California
Office of the Chief Trial Counsel
Cydney T. Batchelor, no. 114637
Deputy Trial Counsel
180 Howard St.
San Fransisco CA 94105

By overnight mail.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing is correct and true. Executed this October2, 2007, at Modesto California.

Sandra L. Bishop


